A CAUTION: Before you set up and operate your
Dell projector, follow the safety information that
shipped with your projector.
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More Information

« For more information about your projector, see the
User's Guide.

« To contact Dell for sales, technical support, or
customer service issue, go to www.dell.com/
Contact Dell.
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Information in this document is subject to change without
notice.

© 2013 Dell Inc. All rights reserved.

Reproduction of these materials in any manner whatsoever
without the written permission of Dell Inc. is strictly
forbidden.
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About Your Projector
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Focus ring

Lens

Elevator button

Speaker

IR receivers

Temperature warning light
Error warning light
Up/Keystone adjustment

AR
sk

T S22
1A
LTINS
R AT
SR

a) L/ IE 2

S IR
189355
LSS

i
HIOMBIEITH
BT ST
HIRE SR

/R AR

TA—HR)YT
LR
ILANR—Z—REV
AE—hH—
IRLY—/\—
BEZEESAH
IZ—EES1H
£/ F-Rb—TRAE

10.
11
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.

10.
11
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.

10.
11
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.

10.
11
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.

Right

Power button
Down/Keystone adjustment
Menu

Left/Source

Enter

Security cable slot

Power cord connector
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SD card slot

HDMI connector

USB type-A connector
Audio out connector
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Dell Mobile Projector
(M90OHD)

Quick Start Guide
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1 Connect the power cable and turn on the

projector
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3 Complete Intel® Wireless Display setup
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Connected adapter

Launch Intel® WiDi app on your

F Status: No adapter connected. ‘ l ntel computer

i &N EEFIntel® WD I F
TERS _FEGED Intel® WiDi FEAFEX
O E21—%Tlntel® WiDi7? 71 L&)

Detected adapters

Type Name D Model Signal

% Dell MI00HD CBD1 M300HD qﬂﬂ

Indicates an adapter you have previously connected to.

Indicates an adapter with an active connection to another PC

Sean or avalable sdpiers

2 Adjust image size, focus and height
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Follow on-screen instructions
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NOTE: Your computer must be Intel® WiDi compatible.
I BRI EYLL R Z FIntel® WiDio

5T - WAVERSLZRE Intel® WIDI AR

F OV Ea1—Z&Intel® WiDIERH B THEZRENHIET

Other source options

DoUSB (Display over USB) DoUSB (USBE:R) | DoUSB (& USB B&R) |
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Dell M90OHD

Connecting mobile devices
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on Presentation Mode
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[®] Resolution: 1280xB00 60.0Hz

Connect USB cable and switch to DoUSB source mode
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Presentation Mode

Dell M9OOHD Wireless Mobile supports MobiShow and WiFi-Doc functions. They are applications
which transmit supported content from your Android or iOS devices wirelessly. After installing and

) English launching the application on your mobile device, enable Wi-Fi on your mobile device and connect to
“ Resolution : 1280x800 60.0Hz the projector network.
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Advanced Settings

Connecting Your

Follow on-screen instructions 35 2/ M4 RR
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NOTE: You may need administrator rights on your computer for the above connection methods,
please contact your network administrator.
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